

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/393
Maternity training

Information Requested:

1. What is your current digital maternity training platform?

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board (the UHB) uses numerous online training sources such as:

- ESR
- <https://www.e-lfh.org.uk/>
- <https://cpd.diabetes.org.uk/>
- <https://www.learnbloodtransfusion.org.uk/>
- <https://www.promptmaternity.org/Listing/Category/prompt-video-content>
- Guest speakers through virtual sessions on Teams

2. Do you deliver face to face maternity training?

Yes, this includes ECTG, PROMPT, public health, cannulation, pump training, blood transfusion, NIPE, Neonatal IV, NLS, suturing, etc.

3. Does your trust use a maternity training service provider or is this delivered in house?

The UHB uses a variety of sources from online training, face to face sessions, external guest speakers and speakers from other departments within the UHB.

4. Does the trust have a dedicated Fetal Surveillance Midwife?

Yes, the UHB has a dedicated full time Foetal Surveillance Midwife.

5. How is CTG training currently delivered?

The UHB delivers training in a variety of ways: Online (RCOG e-lfh.org.uk), face to face full day sessions, intermittent auscultation sessions, weekly drop in CTG case review, guest speaker virtual sessions.

6. How is emergency scenario training delivered?

Emergency scenario training is delivered via the national Prompt training days. This includes pre-session learning and a full day of MDT training run as emergency scenarios. Information regarding PROMPT Wales can be found here: <https://youtu.be/mV59uBosD50>